

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

13 WRIT PETITION NO.10664 OF 2023

**MS PANKAJ INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR PANKAJ
RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.P. Bhandari h/f. Mr. V.A. Bagdiya
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.T. Bhagat

...
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 28/08/2023**

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Bhandari, learned counsel submits that the matter possibly lie before the Division Bench.
2. Remove from the board.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/