



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2023

**M/S PANKAJ INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR PANKAJ
RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

Mr.A.P.Bhandari h/f Mr.V.A.Bagdiya, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.P.S.Patil, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr.S.S.Dance, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.)**

DATE : DECEMBER 13, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29.01.2024.
The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1
and Mr.Dande, the learned Advocate waives service of notice on behalf
of Respondent No.2.
2. Let the pleadings be completed at least 10 days prior to the
returnable date in this matter.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)