



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 21.04.2025

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3221 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3225 OF 2023 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 2142 OF 2023 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 2305 OF 2023 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 3054 OF 2023 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 3456 OF 2023	... 21.07.2025, in urgent category.
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 4321 OF 2023 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 4576 OF 2023 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 4758 OF 2023 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2023 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 5463 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6262 OF 2023 IN WP/5463/2023	... 22.07.2025, in urgent category.
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 7185 OF 2023 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 8015 OF 2023 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 9475 OF 2023 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2023	... 23.07.2025, in urgent category.
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2025 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 3344 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 3346 OF 2025 90 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 60 OF 2023 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 35 OF 2019 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2011	... 24.07.2025, in urgent category.

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14597 OF 2023 91 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 41 OF 2024	
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2022 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 11118 OF 2023 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 12212 OF 2023 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 12828 OF 2023 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 13937 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13181 OF 2024 IN WP/13937/2023	... 25.07.2025
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 14075 OF 2023 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 11750 OF 2024 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 47 OF 2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 130 OF 2025	... 28.07.2025
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 438 OF 2025 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 495 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 498 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4293 OF 2025 IN WP/498/2025	... 29.07.2025
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 506 OF 2025 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2025 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2025 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 640 OF 2025 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2025	... 30.07.2025
113 WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2025 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 1209 OF 2025 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 2248 OF 2025 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 2302 OF 2025 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 2360 OF 2025	... 01.08.2025
118 WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2025 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 2579 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 3776 OF 2025 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 3890 OF 2025	... 04.08.2025
124 WRIT PETITION NO. 3921 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4137 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 4191 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 4667 OF 2025 128 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 62 OF 2020	... 05.08.2025
129 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 88 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6874 OF 2023 IN PIL/88/2021 130 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 101 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7985 OF 2021	... 06.08.2025

131 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 59 OF 2022 132 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 27 OF 2024 133 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2024WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 OF 2025 IN PIL/65/2024 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 13050 OF 2017	
--	--

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-