



(1)

wp10664.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2023

MS PANKAJ INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR PANKAJ
RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Mr. A.P. Bhandari h/f. Mr. V.S. Bagdiya, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr. S.S. Dande, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.12.2025

PC :-

01. In spite of service, none appears for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
02. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 for final disposal, returnable on 22.01.2026.
03. In the meantime, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file affidavit in reply.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]