



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 22.01.2026

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 22.01.2026	Adjourned to
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2305 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14839 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9451 OF 2025 IN WP/14839/2023	09.03.2026
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6177 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 6533 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 8389 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1590 OF 2025 IN WP/8389/2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023	10.03.2026
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12997 OF 2023 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13619 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13635 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13621 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12106 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12365 OF 2025	11.03.2026
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13090 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 14997 OF 2025	12.03.2026

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe